SIGNATURE PAGE

CC-9-2024

To the Monmouth County Board of County Commissioners:

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY DECLARES THAT I (WE) HAVE CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE SPECIFICATIONS. I (WE) HEREBY CERTIFY PRICES QUOTED ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS.

Company Name:	Big Brothers Big Sisters of Coastal & Northern NJ (BBBS	CNNJ)
	(PRINT)	
Preparer's Name:		
Signature:	William II (PRINT)	10/31/23
		(DATE)
Address:	305 Bond Street, 2 nd Floor	
	Asbury Park, NJ 07712	
Telephone No.:	732-444-3540	
Fax No.:	732-544-2260	
E-Mail Address:	wsalcedo@mentornj.org	
	(This should be the email where Contracts would be sent)	
Contact Person:	William Salcedo	
FEIN:		
Federal Employee ID)		
BRC:		

(Revised 2/2017)

					
Program Area Applying For:	Diversion – Stationhouse Adjustment and Family Court Referral Resources				
Incorporate Name of Contractor	Big Brothers Big Sisters of Coastal & Northern NJ (BBBSCNNJ)				
Туре:	() Pub	lic	() Profit	(X)Non-Profit	
Federal I.D. Number:					
Address of Contractor:	305 Bond Street, 2 nd Floor Asbury Park, NJ 07712				
	305 Bond Street, 2 nd Floor, Asbury Park and virtual				
Address of Service(s):	,				
Contact Person, Phone # / e-mail address	William Salcedo 732-444-3540 / wsalcedo@mentornj.org				
Total Dollar Amount Requested:	\$24,000				
Total Number of Youth / Families to be Served	11				
Brief Description of Proposed Services, Level of Service (Direct & Indirect Hours) and Unit Cost:					
Funding would support 11 youth 11 to 17 years old through our Diversion Program, "Youth					
Empowerment Program." The maximum Direct Service Hours would be 49.5 and the Indirect Service Hours would be 49.5.					
The unit cost of service would be \$2,181 for one year.					
Authorized Voucher Signature: Name/Title	William Salcedo / Executive Director				
Signature: Wellee Hala					

	Seconda	ry Doline	ujonov Provonti	ion After School and
Program Area Applying For:	Secondary Delinquency Prevention – After-School and Summer Positive Youth Development			
Incorporate Name of Contractor	Big Brothers Big Sisters of Coastal & Northern NJ (BBBSCNNJ)			
Туре:	() Pub	lic	() Profit	(X)Non-Profit
Federal I.D. Number:				
Address of Contractor:	305 Bond Street, 2 nd Floor Asbury Park, NJ 07712			
				nuovaanan kantan ka
Address of Service(s):	Throughout Monmouth County			
Contact Person, Phone # / e-mail address	William Salcedo 732-444-3540 / wsalcedo@mentornj.org			
Total Dollar Amount Requested:	\$27,000			
Total Number of Youth / Families to be Served	42			
Brief Description of Proposed Services, Level of Service (Direct & Indirect Hours) and Unit Cost:				
Funding would support 42 at-promise youth through our Community Based Mentoring Program				
Who have experienced one or more Adverse Childhood Experiences (ACEs). Youth would have				
approximately 3,024 Direct and 2,016 Indirect Service Hours. The cost per unit is \$643 for one year.				
Authorized Voucher Signature: Name/Title	•	William S	Salcedo / Executi	ve Director
Signature: William Haub				

			and the same of th	The transmission of a second contract of the
Program Area Applying For:	School B	Secondary Delinquency Prevention – Community and School Based Mentoring Services		
Incorporate Name of Contractor	Big Brothers Big Sisters of Coastal & Northern NJ (BBBSCNNJ)			
Туре:	() Pub	lic	() Profit	(X)Non-Profit
Federal I.D. Number:				
Address of Contractor:	305 Bond Street, 2 nd Floor Asbury Park, NJ 07712			
Address of Service(s):	Community Based activities are throughout the County. The School Based Programs take place at 350 Indiana Ave.,			
	Long Branch and 100 Palmer Pl., Keansburg.			
Contact Person, Phone # / e-mail address	William Salcedo 732-444-3540 / wsalcedo@mentornj.org			
Total Dollar Amount Requested:	\$24,000			
Total Number of Youth / Families to be Served	48			
Brief Description of Proposed S and Unit Cost:	Services, l	_evel of \$	Service (Direct &	Indirect Hours)
Funding would support 48 at-promise	youth throu	gh our Co	ommunity Based and	two School Based
Mentoring Programs. The maximum I	Direct Servi	ce Hours v	would be 2,592 (6 ho	urs per month for
Community Based and 4 hours per mo approximately 2,016. The unit cost of				s would be
Authorized Voucher Signature: Name/Title	William Salcedo / Executive Director			
s	ignature:	WIL	ion Stark	
TO THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF T	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PERSON AND A	t and the second second on the	ne and a long of the first and an angle of the contract and the contract a	теот такжения — корите подавого уколого из лостоя — — назад за лостоя — данного соб

Program Area Applying For:	Primary Delinquency Prevention Services			
Incorporate Name of Contractor	Big Brothers Big Sisters of Coastal & Northern NJ (BBBSCNNJ)			
Туре:	() Public	() Profit	(X)Non-Profit	
Federal I.D. Number:				
Address of Contractor:	305 Bond Street, 2 nd Floor Asbury Park, NJ 07712			
Address of Service(s):	Bradley Elementary School – 1100 3 rd Avenue, Asbury Park			
		·		
Contact Person, Phone # / e-mail address	William Salcedo 732-444-3540 / wsalcedo@mentornj.org			
Total Dollar Amount Requested:	\$6,000			
Total Number of Youth / Families to be Served	12			
Brief Description of Proposed Services, Level of Service (Direct & Indirect Hours) and Unit Cost:				
Funding would support 12 at-promi the	se elementary	school students from	Asbury Park make	
transition to middle school through our 4 th – 6 th grade mentoring program. The approximate				
Direct Service hours are 432 and 4	32 Indirect hou	rs. The cost per unit i	s \$500 per year.	
Authorized Voucher Signature: Name/Title William Salcedo / Executive Director				
Signature: William Hele				
			encentra - commencemente montante por escribir a servicio de commencente de commencente de commencente de comme	